
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Compantes 

For Official Use 

Company Number 

07739379 

Name of Company 

Crest Schools of English Limited 

|/We 

Andrew Hosking, 10 Fitzroy Square, London, W1T 5HP 

lan Cadlock, 3rd Floor, Lyndean House, 43/46 Queens Road, Brighton, Sussex 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 22 April 2015 

signed . Date 22 April 2015 

[— 
Guantuma LLP / For Official Use 
Lyndean House Insolvency Section | Post Room 
43/46 Queens Road 
Brighton 

F
R
I
D
A
Y
 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 
PP ¥ ¥ a oY 9 24/04/2015 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

Sussex 
BN1 3XB 
Ref 6000573/ALH/IC/SB/CH 

“A45ZHXZ4* 
A09 #353



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Crest Schools of English Limited 

on the 22 April 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name SesStt hhc Supnwretec 

Signed SEL 

Dated azf lis 



Crest Schools of English Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 22 April 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 
Goodwill 16,000 00 NIL 

Assets subject to floating charge’ 

Uncharged assets. 
Rent Deposit 15,600 00 NIL 
Furniture & Computer Equipment 29,326 00 2,300 00 
Book Debts 67,336 20 9,420 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 11,720 00 

Signature > Date a yf cs



Crest Schools of English Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 22 Apnl 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 11,720 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
Arrears & Holiday Pay 11,635 93 

11,635 93 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 84 07 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
84 07 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 8407 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplius of assets after floating charges 84 07 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 84 07 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade & Expense Creditors 368,469 76 
Redundancy & Notice Pay 39,460 36 
Directors’ Loan Account 8,961 54 
Barclays Bank plc 50,532 47 
HMRC - Corporation Tax 5,527 00 
HMRC - PAYE/NIC 14,141 32 

487,092 45 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (487,008 38) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (487,008 38) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

100 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (487,108 38) 

Signature ~ D—_—__ Date at/, , ia



‘euAL-Uodn-ayseomay 
